



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

OCEAN BAY MART INC.,)	
)	
Plaintiff Below, Appellant,)	Case No. 28, 2022
)	
v.)	Upon Appeal From The
)	Court of Chancery
)	In The State of Delaware
THE CITY OF REHOBOTH BEACH)	C.A. No. 2019-0467-SG
DELAWARE,)	
)	
Defendant Below, Appellee)	

BRIEF OF THE DELAWARE CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION AND THE DELAWARE LEAGUE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENTS AS *AMICI CURAE* IN SUPPORT OF AFFIRMANCE

LOSCO & MARCONI, P.A.

Paul E. Bilodeau, Esquire (#2683)
1813 N. Franklin Street
PO Box 1677
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 656-6899
(302) 656-3081 (fax)
pbilodeau@delaw.org
Attorneys for Proposed *Amici Curie*, The Delaware Chapter of the American Planning Association & The Delaware League of Local Governments

Dated: April 26, 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT AND IDENTITY OF AMICI CURIAE, THEIR INTEREST IN THE CASE, AND THE SOURCE OF THEIR AUTHORITY TO FILE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THIS COURT SHOULD ELIMINATE THE “FREE USE OF LAND” CONSTRUCTION AS IT CAUSES RESULTS THAT ARE CONTRARY TO LEGISLATIVE INTENT.....	4
II. THE APPELLANT AND COMMITTEE OF 100’S POSITION THAT A PROPERTY OWNER CAN RELY ON AN AMBIGUIOUS STATUTE SHOULD BE REJECTED	13
CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Aspen Advisors LLC v. United Artists Theatre Co.</i> , 861 A.2d 1251 (Del. 2004).....	8
<i>Bartley v. Davis</i> , 519 A.2d 662 (Del. 1986).....	9
<i>Beiser v. Bd. of Adj. of Town of Dewey Beach</i> , 1991 WL 236966 (Del. Super. Oct. 25, 1991).....	15
<i>Calderon v. Atlas S.S. Co.</i> , 170 U.S. 272 (1898).....	4
<i>Carper v. New Castle Cty. Bd. of Ed.</i> , 432 A.2d 1202 (Del. 1981).....	8
<i>Chase Alexa, LLC v. Kent County Levy Court</i> , 991 A.2d 1148 (Del. 2010).....	2, 11
<i>Christiana Town Ctr. LLC v. New Castle Cty.</i> , 985 A.2d 389, 2009 WL 4301299 (Del. Dec. 1, 2009).....	9, 16
<i>Clark v. State</i> , 184 A.3d 1292, 2018 WL 1956289 (Del. Apr. 24, 2018).....	6
<i>Coastal Barge Corp. v. Coastal Zone Indus. Control Bd.</i> , 492 A.2d 1242 (Del. 1985).....	5, 11
<i>Cordero v. Gulfstream Dev. Corp.</i> , 56 A.3d 1030 (Del. 2012).....	7
<i>Del. Bd. of Nursing v. Gillespie</i> , 41 A.3d 423 (Del. 2012).....	8
<i>Dewey Beach Ent., Inc. v. Board of Adjustment of Town of Dewey Beach</i> , 1 A.3d 305 (Del. 2010).....	2, 11, 12

<i>Doroshow, Pasquale, Krawitz & Bhaya v. Nanticoke Mem’l Hosp., Inc.</i> , 36 A.3d 336 (Del. 2012).....	7
<i>E.I. Du Pont De Nemours & Co. v. Clark</i> , 88 A.2d 436 (Del. 1952).....	7
<i>Eagle Indus. Inc. v. DeVilbiss Heath Care, Inc.</i> , 702 A.2d 1228 (Del. 1997).....	15
<i>Eliason v. Englehart</i> , 733 A.2d 944 (Del. 1999).....	4, 8
<i>Fraternal Order of Police, Del.-Wilm. Lodge No. 1 v. McLaughlin</i> , 428 A.2d 1158 (Del. 1981).....	9
<i>Harris v. Div. of Family Servs.</i> , 251 A.3d 115, 2021 WL 1561433 (Del. Apr. 20, 2021).....	4
<i>Hayward v. Gaston</i> , 542 A.2d 760 (Del. 1988).....	5
<i>Hirneisen v. Champlain Cable Corp.</i> , 892 A.2d 1056 (Del. 2006).....	14
<i>Hudson Farms, Inc. v. McGrellis</i> , 620 A.2d 215 (Del. 1993).....	7
<i>J.N.K., LLC v. Kent Cty. Levy Ct.</i> , 974 A.2d 197 (Del. Ch. 2009).....	8
<i>Johnson v. State Farm Mut. Auto Ins.</i> , 189 A.3d 1287, 2018 WL 3156855 (Del. June 27, 2018).....	4
<i>Keeler v. Harford Mut. Ins.</i> , 672 A.2d 1012 (Del. 1996).....	10
<i>Leatherbury v. Greensupun</i> , 939 A.2d 1284 (Del. 2007).....	8
<i>Lowe’s Home Ctrs., Inc. v. Old Meadows Props., L.L.C.</i> , 2001 WL 1729123 (Del. Super. Nov. 30, 2001).....	15

<i>Manti Hldgs. LLC v. Authentix Acq. Co.</i> , 261 A.3d 1199 (Del. 2021).....	7
<i>Mayor & Council of Wilm. v. Dukes</i> , 157 A.2d 789 (Del. 1960).....	5
<i>Mayor & Council of Wilm. v. Riverview Cemetery Co. of Wilm.</i> , 190 A. 111 (Del. Super. 1937)	7
<i>Murfey v. WHC Ventures, LLC</i> , 236 A.3d 337 (Del. 2020).....	4
<i>Noranda Aluminum Hldgs. Corp. v. XL Ins. Am., Inc.</i> , 269 A.3d 974 (Del. 2021).....	14
<i>Ocean Bay Mart, Inc. v. City of Rehoboth Beach</i> , 2021 WL 4771246 (Del. Ch. Oct. 13, 2021).....	12, 15
<i>Oceanport Indus., Inc. v. Wilm. Stevedores, Inc.</i> , 636 A.2d 892 (Del. 1994).....	6
<i>One-Pie Invs., LLC v. Jackson</i> , 43 A.3d 911 (Del. 2012).....	7
<i>Pizzadili P'rs, LLC v. Kent Cty. Bd. of Adj.</i> , 2016 WL 4502005 (Del. Super. Aug. 16, 2016), <i>aff'd</i> , 157 A.3d 757 (Del. 2017).....	5
<i>Public Water Supply Co. v. DiPasquale</i> , 735 A.2d 378 (Del. 1999).....	9
<i>Rubick v. Sec. Instrument Corp.</i> , 766 A.2d 15 (Del. 2000).....	6
<i>Seth v. State</i> , 592 A.2d 436 (Del. 1991).....	11
<i>Snell v. Engineered Sys. & Designs, Inc.</i> , 669 A.2d 13 (Del. 1995).....	12
<i>Spielberg v. State</i> , 558 A.2d 291 (Del. 1989).....	8

<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. v. Davis</i> , 80 A.3d 628 (Del. 2013).....	4
<i>State v. Baker</i> , 720 A.2d 1139 (Del. 1998).....	9
<i>State v. Botluck</i> , 200 A.2d 424 (Del. 1964).....	10
<i>Town of Cheswold v. Central Delaware Business Park</i> , 188 A.3d 810 (Del. 2018).....	16, 17
<i>Turnbull v. Fink</i> , 668 A.2d 1370 (Del. 1995).....	9
<i>UBEO Hldgs. LLC v. Drakulic</i> , 2021 WL 1716966 (Del. Ch. Apr. 30, 2021).....	14
<i>Villarreal v. R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.</i> , 839 F.3d 958 (11th Cir. 2016).....	10
<i>Wiggins v. State</i> , 227 A.3d 1062 (Del. 2020).....	15
Other Authorities	
4 Am. Law Zoning § 41:7, <i>The Intent of the Legislature</i> (5th ed. 2021).....	6, 11
2A Sutherlands Statutory Construction § 45:5, <i>Standards of Judgment: Intent of Legislature</i> (2021 Update)	11
6 McQuillin Mun. Corp. § 20:45, <i>Applying Rules of Statutory Construction</i> (2021 Update)	9
1 Rathkopf's <i>The Law of Zoning and Planning</i> § 5:16 (4th ed.)	11
Supreme Court Rule 28	2
